

M.A.C.T No.294/25
Baby Sunita Vs. Utshav Shekhar

02.06.2026

Present : Ms. Sangita, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner through VC.
None for respondents no. 1 and 2.
Ms. Manu Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3/insurance company through VC.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 submits that she will be filing written statement today itself.

Ld. Counsels submit that the Local Commissioner is yet to record evidence.

It is directed that entire evidence be led and report be submitted by the next date of hearing.

To come up for recording financial statement of the petitioner, filing of written submissions in the prescribed format and for final arguments on 04.08.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 02.06.2026